



Brussels, 2.12.2015
C(2015) 8393 final

ANNEXES 1 to 2

ANNEXES

to the

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) .../...

amending Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 1305/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council and Annex III to Regulation (EU) No 1307/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council

ANNEX I

Annex I to Regulation (EU) No 1305/2013 is amended as follows:

(1) The entry for the United Kingdom is replaced by the following:

"

United Kingdom	475 531 544	848 443 195	850 859 320	754 569 938	754 399 511	755 442 113	756 171 870	5 195 417 491
-----------------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	-------------	---------------

"

(2) The entry for the Total EU-28 is replaced by the following:

"

Total EU-28	5 264 723 001	18 149 536 729	18 649 599 495	14 337 026 697	14 346 899 509	14 296 293 137	14 299 181 797	99 343 260 365
--------------------	---------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

"

(3) The entry for the Total is replaced by the following:

"

Total	5 298 853 700	18 183 668 706	18 683 732 774	14 371 161 305	14 381 035 473	14 330 430 483	14 333 320 553	99 582 202 994
--------------	---------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

"

ANNEX II

In Annex III to Regulation (EU) No 1307/2013, the entry for the United Kingdom is replaced by the following:

"

United Kingdom	3 170,7	3 177,3	3 183,6	3 192,2	3 201,4	3 591,7
----------------	---------	---------	---------	---------	---------	---------

"